

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy therec	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Lacerte Software Corporation 12-21-02	Name: Intuit Inc.	
Lacerte contrate corporation 1/200 /	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2535 Garcia Avenue	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Mountain View State: CA Zip 9404	
	Individual(s) citizenship	
Corporation-State - Delaware	☐ Association □ □	
☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Cr. 27	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ General Partnership ☐ ST 27 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ST 27 ☐	
3. Nature of conveyance:	■ Corporation-State Delaware	
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: December 10, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
()	1834438 2160809	
	2131836 2237027	
	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Linda G. Henry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.6	
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	_ ⊠ Enclosed and	
	_ ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if nece	
	- 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square		
	50-0261	
	-	
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94306	_	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Name of Person Signing Sign	Dec. 10, 2000 Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0042

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lacerte Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at 13155 Noel Road, 22nd Floor, Dallas, Texas 75240-508, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EASYACCT	1,834,438	May 3, 1994
REP	2,131,836	January 27, 1998
NETTAX	2,160,809	May 28, 1998
NETTAX	2,237,027	April 6, 1999

WHEREAS, Intuit Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2535 Garcia Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring said trademark,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lacerte Software Corporation, does hereby assign unto Intuit Inc., all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications and registrations thereof.

Signed at Mountain View, California, this ______ day of December 2002.

Lacerte Software Corporation

Bv:

Name: Gregory J. Santora

Title: Vice President

20797/00070/DOCS/1310016.1

DEC 11 XRAMPEGATINITIL FUM DELL SEC 11 NRAP REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 12/27/2002